



\$~17-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8954/2021

(18)

+ W.P.(C) 14965/2023 & CM APPL.59768/2023

(19)

+ W.P.(C) 14967/2023 & CM APPL.59795/2023

(20)

+ W.P.(C) 14979/2023 & CM APPL.59823/2023

ONGC VIDESH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D. Aggrawal
& Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal,
Advocates.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Agarwal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Shivansh B. Pandya, Mr. Viplav
Acharya, Ms. Priya Sarkar & Mr.
Utkarsh Tiwari, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

1. Hon'ble Bench is unable to sit after lunch on account of non-availability of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tejas Karia.

2. List on 25.09.2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

JULY 9, 2025/ab